Jahreswertung 2023

Stand 02. Aug 2023

EJFls]v

Eidgendssischer
Frauenschwingverband

Meitli 1

Rang Name Vorname Jg. Klub Oberbiihl  Oftringe | Tramelan | Estavaye | Romanel- Lac-de-J| Uezwil | Grichen | Total | Str1l Str2 | Total
1 Kinzi Laura™ 2008 | Bemerinnen H 575 57.25 H 00 00 3525 00 00 3525
2 Gerber Aline* 2008 | Bernerinnen 57.0 55.25 55.5 56.0 55.25 | 58.25 0.0 0.0 |337.25 0.0 | 0.0 337.25
3 Marty Sara* 2010 | Urschweiz 57.0 56.0 55.75 = 57.25 56.0 54.0 | 0.0 0.0 336.0 | 0.0 0.0 | 336.0
4 Schiipbach Simona* 2008 | Bernerinnen 55.75 55.5 56.0 55.25 555 56.25 0.0 0.0 33425 0.0 0.0 334.25
5a | Steinauer Nadja* 2008 | Urschweiz 55.75 56.0 55.75 55.75 54.75 56.0 0.0 0.0 3340 0.0 0.0 3340
5b | Niederberger Joana* 2009 | SS Hergiswil 57.0 5425 | 5575 | 5575 @ 56.75 @ 545 | 0.0 0.0 334.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 334.0
6 Ayer Audrey* 2010 | Veveyse 56.25 54.5 55.0 56.5 55.75 | 55.75| 0.0 0.0 333.75 0.0 | 0.0  333.75
7 Meer Luzia* 2010 | Huttwil 56.25 56.0 55.25 56.0 5425 | 56.0 0.0 0.0 |333.75 0.0 | 0.0 | 333.75
8 Vogel Alina* 2008 | Steinhuserberg 55.5 58.0 5525 | 5425 | 5525 | 55.0 @ 0.0 0.0 33325 0.0 | 0.0 | 333.25
9 Zircher Ronja* 2010 | Huttwil 56.25 55.5 56.5 53.5 55.5 |55.25| 0.0 0.0 3325 | 0.0 | 0.0 3325
10 | Dirren Luana* 2010 | SK Leukerbad 55.0 55.75 = 54.25 54.5 55.75 | 55.0 | 0.0 0.0 |330.25 0.0 | 0.0 | 330.25
11 Stalder Chantal 2009 | Steinhuserberg 54.25 54.5 54.5 55.25 55.0 545 | 0.0 0.0 328.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 328.0
12 Locher Melanie* 2008 | Bernerinnen 54.5 55.25 54.25 54.0 5425 | 5425 0.0 0.0 326.5 0.0 0.0 326.5
13 | Schliichter Gianna 2010 | Bernerinnen 54.25 54.0 53.75 | 53.25 | 5475 | 53.5 | 0.0 0.0 3235 | 0.0 | 0.0 3235
14 Lochmatter Dominique 2008 | SK Leukerbad 54.0 52.75 52.75 52.75 53.75 | 53.75| 0.0 0.0 319.75 0.0 | 0.0 | 319.75
15 | Felber Nina** 2008 | Steinhuserberg 0.0 57.75 57.5 57.75 | 56.75| 0.0 0.0 287.5 | 0.0 | 0.0 A 287.5
16 Laimbacher Carmen** 2008 | Urschweiz 0.0 57.0 56.0 %- 56.75 0.0 0.0 |284.75 0.0 0.0 284.75
17 | Schelbert Angelika** 2008 | Muotathal 57.0 55.75 @ 55.75 57.0 56.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 28225 0.0 | 0.0 | 282.25
18 Zemp Jolina* 2009 | Steinhuserberg 58.0 56.5 55.75 55.75 0.0 54.5 0.0 0.0 280.5 0.0 0.0 | 280.5
19 | Locher Kyra* 2008 | Bernerinnen 54.0 56.5 54.5 54.75 54.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 27425 0.0 | 0.0 | 274.25
20  Keller Jasmin 2010 | SK Zofingen 54.25 55.5 53.75 54.5 0.0 545 | 0.0 0.0 2725 | 0.0 | 0.0 2725
21 Bieneck Xenja 2009 Solothurn 53.75 | 53.75 52.5 0.0 54.0 54.0 | 0.0 0.0 268.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 268.0
22 Widmer Sereina 2009 ' SK Wil/Linth 52.5 53.75 54.0 53.75 0.0 53.75 0.0 0.0 267.75 0.0 0.0 267.75
23 Riegg Deborah 2010 | Steinhuserberg 54.25 | 54.75 | 54.75 53.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 |216.75 0.0 0.0 216.75
24 Perren Mara 2009 | SK Oberwallis 54.0 0.0 53.5 54.0 53.25 0.0 0.0 0.0 21475 0.0 | 0.0 | 214.75
25 | Lissner Lisa 2010 | Linth 51.0 51.5 51.0 0.0 51.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 205.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 205.0
26 Burger Jeanine Samira 2010 | Bernerinnen 0.0 54.0 54.0 54.75 8.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 171.25| 0.0 | 0.0 | 171.25
MIGROS * s
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27 Gisler Amélie*
28 Ziegler Angelina
29 Fontaine Anais
30a
30 b | Kuhne Enya

31 Berdoz Mathilde
32 | Schelbert Elena
33 Keller Fiona

34 Genevaz Sarah

Rudistli Nora

35 Fragniére Lily

36 Zurbuchen Chloé
37 Loia Marfisa

38 Roth Fiona*

39a
39 b | Birrer Josephine

40 Bart Lea

41 Filser Emily

42 Inderbitzin Christine
43 Hersent Mathie

44 Hassler Leonie

45 a
45b
46 a
46 b
46 c
46 d
46 e
46 f
46 g
46 h

Jolliet Camille

Zwingli Lea
Schmidig Susanne
Studer Marissa
Saladin Johanna
Roduit Maé*
Portmann Lorena
Muller Jolanda
Meier Giulia

Lissner Emelie

Grandgirard Amandine

MIGROS
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2009
2010
2008
2008
2010
2010
2009
2008
2008
2010
2009
2010
2008
2008

Urschweiz

SS Hergiswil
Charrat-Fully

Linth

Linth

Pays-d'Enhaut

Muotathal

SS Hergiswil
Mont-sur-Rolle

Estavayer le Lac
Pays-d'Enhaut

SS Hergiswil

Aargauer Schwingerinnen
Pays-d'Enhaut

Aargauer Schwingerinnen
Bernerinnen

SK Pratteln

Urschweiz

Veveyse

Aargauer Schwingerinnen
Toggenburg

Muotathal

SK Muttenz

SK Sissach

Charrat-Fully

FSV Entlebuch

Fricktal

Steinhuserberg

Linth

Estavayer le Lac

56.5 54.25
54.0 55.5
0.0 0.0
55.0 54.0
5425 @ 54.25
0.0 0.0
53.5 52.5
0.0 54.0
52.75 0.0
0.0 51.5
0.0 0.0
55.25  54.75
54.75 | 55.25
0.0 0.0
52.75 | 55.25
0.0 0.0
0.0 53.0
53.5 25.5
55.25 0.0
25.75 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
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0.0
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46i | Gisler Aurélie 2010 | Urschweiz 0.0 0.0
46j | Felgenhauser lleana 2009 | Vignoble 0.0 0.0
46 k | Egger Clara*® 2008 ARLSF 0.0 0.0
461 | Dirst Tia-Nina 2008 | Linth 0.0 0.0
47 a | Hippin Sarina 2008 | Urschweiz 0.0 0.0
47 b | Bitschi Eva 2009 | Huttwil 0.0 0.0
47 ¢ | Bader Natalie 2010 | Linth 0.0 0.0
MIGROS v
SWAROVSKI

OPTIK

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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0.0
0.0
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Meitli 2

Rang Name Vorname Jg. Klub Oberbiihl | Oftringe Tramelan | Estavaye | Romanel- Lac-de-J| Uezwil | Grichen | Total |Str1 Str2 | Total
1 | Morier Blanche** 2011  Pays-d'Enhaut H 58.0 H 00 00 35325 0.0 00 353.25
2 Ruch Lara* 2012 | Bernerinnen 58.25 | 55.75 57.0 56.75 | 56.75 5825 0.0 0.0 |342.75 0.0 0.0 |342.75
3 Schliichter Laura* 2012 | Bernerinnen 56.75  57.25 56.75 58.0 57.0 5725 0.0 0.0 3420 | 0.0 0.0 3420
4 Zahner Celina* 2011 | Linth 56.75 | 55.75 56.25 57.5 57.75 | 57.5 0.0 0.0 3415 0.0 | 0.0 | 341.5
5 Iten Laraina* 2012 | Ageri 56.5 56.75 57.0 56.5 55.75 56.5 0.0 0.0 339.0 0.0 0.0  339.0
6 Bader Rosmari* 2011 | Mimliswil-Ramiswil 55.0 56.75 56.5 56.25 | 56.75 | 56.75 | 0.0 0.0 338.0 0.0 | 0.0 | 338.0
7 Bieneck Ronja* 2012 | Solothurn 55.75 | 56.75 56.25 55.5 56.75 | 56.5 | 0.0 0.0 337.5 0.0 0.0  337.5
8 Loperetti Angélie* 2011 | Estavayer le Lac 55.75 | 55.25 58.0 55.5 55.5 56.5 | 0.0 0.0 336.5 | 0.0 | 0.0 336.5
9 Grandgirard Océane* 2011 | Estavayer le Lac 56.25 56.25 56.25 54.0 55.0 56.25 | 0.0 0.0 334.0 0.0 0.0  334.0
10 | Kinzi Nina* 2013 | Bernerinnen 56.75 | 5525 5575 | 55.25 55.0 |55.25| 0.0 0.0 |33325 0.0 0.0 |333.25
1 Philipona Kiara* 2012 | Val de Traverse 54.5 55.75 55.25 55.5 5425 | 57.75 0.0 0.0 333.0 0.0 0.0 | 333.0
12 Locher Julia* 2012 | Bernerinnen 55.25 | 56.25 56.5 55.25 545 | 5525 0.0 0.0 333.0 0.0 | 0.0 | 333.0
13 Locher Celine* 2011 | Bernerinnen 56.75 56.0 54.5 55.5 5525 | 5425 0.0 0.0 332.25 0.0 | 0.0 | 332.25
14 | Zircher Marisa 2011 | Bernerinnen 55.25 | 54.75 55.5 55.5 53.75 | 55.0 | 0.0 0.0 |329.75 0.0 0.0 |329.75
15 Heutschi Fabienne 2012 | Huttwil 55.25 54.5 55.25 54.25 54.25 54.0 0.0 0.0 327.5 0.0 0.0  327.5
16 | Charbonnet Sydney 2013 | Bramois 53.75 | 55.25 53.75 54.5 545 | 5475 0.0 0.0 326.5 0.0 | 0.0  326.5
17 Niederberger Malina 2012 | SS Hergiswil 54.0 54.5 54.0 55.5 53.75 54.0 0.0 0.0 325.75 0.0 0.0 325.75
18 | Steinauer Elena 2013 | Urschweiz 54.0 53.75 55.5 54.0 52.75 | 54.0 | 0.0 0.0 3240 | 0.0 | 0.0  324.0
19 Hodel Vanessa 2013 | Bernerinnen 53.75 | 53.25 53.0 54.0 53.75 | 53.5 0.0 0.0 321.25 0.0 | 0.0 | 321.25
20 | Enz Nahla™ 2011 Giswil 575 580 580 57.5 | 895 | 00 00 00 2905 00 00 2905
21 Erni Celine 2012 | Urschweiz 55.0 55.0 55.75 55.25 55.25 0.0 0.0 0.0 276.25 0.0 0.0 | 276.25
22 | Amstutz Silja 2013 | SS Hergiswil 55.25 54.0 55.25 | 54.25 0.0 555 | 0.0 0.0 | 27425 0.0 0.0 |274.25
23 Wampfler Riana 2012 | Steinhuserberg 53.75 0.0 55.25 54.25 5425 | 53.75 | 0.0 0.0 271.25 0.0 0.0 271.25
24 | Fritschi Katrin 2013 | Linth 0.0 54.25 53.75 54.0 525 535 0.0 0.0 268.0 | 0.0 | 0.0  268.0
25 | Wahry Ronja 2013 | Oberwil 52.5 53.75 54.0 52.75 0.0 53.75| 0.0 0.0 |266.75 0.0 0.0 |266.75
26 | Felber Pia 2013 | Steinhuserberg 0.0 53.75 52.25 54.0 525 | 5275 0.0 0.0 |265.25| 0.0 0.0 265.25
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27 Noirjean Charline
28 Schuhmacher Corina
29 Ammann Ursina*®
30 Oswald Elena

31 Banz Leonie

32 | Wanner Anja

33 Wahry Mira

34 Alves Vickie*

35 Kneuss Amélie
36 Birrer Fiona

37 Berdoz Agathe*
38 Ziegler Samira
39 Amgarten Marina
40 Schluep Charlotte
41 Horler Lara

42 a | Zweifel Alessia
42 b | Schmidig Katja
42 ¢ | Huber Sara

43 a | Huber Lea

43 b | Egger Agathe

43 ¢ | Butschi Mariann
43 d Broccard Louise
44 Guggi Louisa

MIGROS

2012
2012
201
2012
201
2013
2013
2011
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2011
201
2011
201
2012
2012

Montagnes
Linth

Linth

SS Hergiswil
Steinhuserberg
Schaffhausen
Oberwil

Val de Traverse
ARLSF
Steinhuserberg
Pays-d'Enhaut
SS Hergiswil
SK Lungern/Ob- und
Tramelan

St. Gallen
Linth

Muotathal

SS Hergiswil
SS Hergiswil
ARLSF

Huttwil
Bramois

SS Hergiswil

54.0 0.0
52.5 51.0
0.0 0.0
55.5 55.5
0.0 0.0
53.75 52.5
0.0 53.5
58.0 56.75
53.75 52.5
52.5 53.75
0.0 0.0
0.0 55.25
0.0 55.5
0.0 0.0
51.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
%éi
SWAROVSKI

OPTIK

53.75
51.0
55.5
55.5

54.25

0.0
52.5
0.0
54.0
53.75
0.0
55.0
0.0
51.25
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

52.5
51.25
56.25

0.0
54.25
53.0
52.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
56.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

51.0
0.0
55.25
0.0
54.0
0.0
0.0
56.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

52.75
51.0
55.5

55.25
55.0
53.0
52.5

0.0
0.0
0.0
55.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

264.0
256.75
222.5
221.75
217.5
212.25
211.0
170.75
160.25
160.0
111.5
110.25
55.5
51.25
51.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

264.0
256.75
222.5
221.75
217.5
212.25
211.0
170.75
160.25
160.0
1115
110.25
55.5
51.25
51.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Zwergli

Rang Name Vorname Jg. Klub Oberbiihl | Oftringe | Tramelan | Estavaye | Romanel- [Lac-de-J| Uezwil | Grachen| Total | Str1|Str2 Total
1 Schweizer Elea™ 2014 Basel HWH 5825 00 00 | 3515 00 00 351.5
2 Bieneck Tarja* 2015 | Solothurn 57.0 55.75 @ 56.25 56.75 57.0 56.25 0.0 0.0 339.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 339.0
3 Michellod Syrianna* 2014 | Charrat-Fully 56.25 55.5 56.75 56.0 57.0 56.5 0.0 0.0 338.0 0.0 0.0 338.0
4 Loperetti Kathlyn* 2014 | Estavayer le Lac 55.75 | 55.75 57.0 56.0 57.25 56.25| 0.0 0.0 338.0 0.0 | 0.0 | 338.0
5 Hodel Ramona* 2014 | Bernerinnen 54.0 56.5 55.75 56.75 56.0 56.75 | 0.0 0.0 335.75 0.0 0.0 335.75
6 Iten Stephanie* 2015 | Ageri 56.75 55.5 57.0 55.5 55.5 55.25 | 0.0 0.0 3355 0.0 0.0 | 335.5
7 Roth Alisha* 2015 Bernerinnen 55.0 56.75 @ 55.25 55.75 55.25 | 53.75 | 0.0 0.0 331.75 0.0 | 0.0 331.75
8  Schliichter Vera™ 2014 Bemerinnen 570 | 595 | 57.25 5875 395 [8825 00 00 33025 00 0.0 33025
9 Graf Svenja 2016 | Bernerinnen 55.0 53.75 55.25 54.75 55.25 55.0 0.0 0.0 329.0 0.0 0.0  329.0
10 Schaad Joélle 2015 | Solothurn 55.25 | 53.75 55.0 55.5 53.75 | 55.25| 0.0 0.0 3285 | 0.0 | 0.0 328.5
11 Steiner Vivienne 2015 | Steinhuserberg 52.75 | 54.25 55.0 55.5 55.5 55.0 0.0 0.0 3280 | 0.0 0.0 328.0
12 Schaad Andri 2017 | Solothurn 0.0 53.75 54.5 54.25 54.25 54.0 0.0 0.0 270.75| 0.0 | 0.0 | 270.75
13 Loperetti Rachel 2017 | Estavayer le Lac 0.0 53.25 53.75 | 54.25 5475 | 54.0 0.0 0.0 270.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 270.0
14 Fritschi Lina 2016 | Linth 0.0 52.5 52.75 52.5 54.0 5275 0.0 0.0 264.5 | 0.0 | 0.0 264.5
15 Hammerle Yara* 2016 | SK Lyss 56.25 53.0 26.75 56.75 0.0 5425 | 0.0 0.0 247.0 0.0 0.0 | 247.0
16 Witschi Miro* 2016 K SK Lyss 56.25 0.0 56.5 56.75 0.0 57.25 0.0 0.0 |226.75| 0.0 0.0 226.75
17 Dummermuth Martin* 2016 | Solothurn 55.25 55.25 56.25 0.0 0.0 55.25| 0.0 0.0 2220 0.0 | 0.0 | 222.0
18 Brechbihl Rafael* 2016 | SK Thun 54.75 53.5 55.0 0.0 0.0 55.25 0.0 0.0 2185 | 0.0 | 0.0 218.5
19 Tanner Noah 2016 | Vignoble 0.0 0.0 53.5 54.25 53.75 54.5 0.0 0.0 216.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 216.0
20 | Mettler Jenny* 2014 | Linth 0.0 56.75 0.0 0.0 56.25 56.75| 0.0 0.0 | 168.75 0.0 0.0 168.75
21 Dummermuth Emely 2014 | Solothurn 0.0 54.0 53.5 0.0 0.0 55.5 0.0 0.0 163.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 163.0
22 Muller Alexa 2014 | Steinhuserberg 53.75 53.5 55.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 162.75| 0.0 0.0 162.75
23 Erni Laura 2015 | Urschweiz 0.0 0.0 51.25 54.0 54.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 159.25| 0.0 | 0.0 | 159.25
24 Philipona Lucile 2017 | Val de Traverse 0.0 0.0 0.0 51.25 51.5 51.0 0.0 0.0 |153.75| 0.0 0.0 153.75
25 Suter Matteo* 2016 | Muotathal 55.75 57.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 112.75 0.0 0.0 | 112.75
26 Roth Stina* 2014 | Aargauer Schwingerinnen | 55.0 56.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 111.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 111.0
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27 Gallandat Alois 2016 Estavayer le Lac 0.0 0.0 0.0 55.0 55.25 0.0 0.0 0.0 11025 0.0 0.0 110.25
28 Locher Nuru 2015 | Solothurn 54.0 55.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 109.5 | 0.0 0.0  109.5
29 Berset Léonore Rose 2014 | Estavayer le Lac 0.0 0.0 0.0 54.0 0.0 55.25| 0.0 0.0 109.25| 0.0 | 0.0 | 109.25
30 | Aeschbacher Kilian 2017 | SK Sumiswald 53.75 0.0 0.0 54.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 107.75 0.0 0.0 107.75
31 a Fankhauser John 2016 | Bernerinnen 52.25 0.0 54.25 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 106.5 | 0.0 0.0 106.5
31b | Berger Hanna 2017 | Bernerinnen 0.0 0.0 54.0 0.0 0.0 52.5 0.0 0.0 106.5 | 0.0 0.0 | 106.5
32 | AyerAnna 2016 Veveyse 53.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 53.25 | 0.0 0.0 106.25 0.0 0.0 106.25
33 Genoud Madison 2015 | Veveyse 51.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 53.75 | 0.0 0.0 | 105.25 0.0 0.0 105.25
34 Chassot Carolina 2015 | Estavayer le Lac 0.0 0.0 0.0 52.75 51.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 104.5 | 0.0 | 0.0  104.5
35 Escher Alexander 2017 | Solothurn 0.0 51.5 52.25 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 103.75 0.0 0.0 103.75
36 a | Weber Julian 2017 | Schwinger Sektion 53.75 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 53.75 | 0.0 0.0  53.75
36 b  Morard Victoria 2015 | Veveyse 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 53.75 | 0.0 0.0 53.75 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 53.75
37 a | Zwingli Dominik 2016 | Toggenburg 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37 b | Vonlanthen Adrien 2015 | Cottens 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37 ¢ | Roth Luca 2015  SK Thun 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37d | Pilloud Samuel** 2015 | Veveyse 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37 e | Nafzger Lilian 2015 | Pays-d'Enhaut 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37 f | Muller Alex 2015 | Fricktal 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37 g | Leuenberger Achille* 2015 | Val de Traverse 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37 h | Kissilig Ayden 2015 | Val de Traverse 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
38 a | Vial Adrien 2015 Veveyse 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
38 b | Hirschi Miro* 2015  Aargauer Schwingerinnen 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0
38 ¢ | Berdoz Johanna 2015 | Pays-d'Enhaut 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
38d | Arnold Timo* 2015 | Cham-Ennetsee 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
39 a | Kohler Dario* 2015 | Aargauer Schwingerinnen 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
39b | Egger Jocelyn * 2015 | Cottens 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 0.0
40 Marti Timio* 2015 Estavayer le Lac 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
41 Moret Jocelyn 2015 | Charrat-Fully 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
42 a | Rickli Finn 2015 | Huttwil 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
42 b | Dubois Arnaud 2015 | Val de Traverse 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

M I G RO S SWAROVS%F

OPTIK

'%a




Jahreswertung 2023

EJFls]v

Eidgendssischer
Frauenschwingverband

Stand 02. Aug 2023

42 ¢ | Cessel Leni* 2015 | Charrat-Fully 0.0 0.0
43 a | Gysler Luca 2015 | Val de Traverse 0.0 0.0
43 b | Grandgirard Tristan 2015 | Estavayer le Lac 0.0 0.0
43 ¢ | Dind Jimmy 2015 | Vignoble 0.0 0.0
43 d Birgi Nino 2015 | Huttwil 0.0 0.0
43 e | Auf der Mauer Ruben 2015 | Urschweiz 0.0 0.0
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